10 Operation & Maintenance $134,476   $93,444   $79,564   $89,544   $78,311   $84,464   $82,457   $78,878   $88,472   $81,075   $83,894   $78,807   $70,462   $989,372
11 Property Taxes $52,553   $61,989   $61,989   $61,989   $61,989   $61,989   $61,989   $61,989   $61,989   $61,989   $61,989   $61,989   $61,989   $743,867

12 Total Operating Expenses $342,071   $313,219   $301,725   $314,108   $305,283   $313,828   $314,215   $313,022   $324,995   $319,986   $325,188   $322,474   $316,495   $3,784,537

13 Total Revenue Requirement $685,474   $661,895   $655,468   $672,807   $668,718   $681,788   $686,554   $689,499   $705,455   $704,253   $713,064   $713,752   $711,032   $8,243,741

* Note: 2023 Year amounts based upon thirteen-month average (December 2022 - December 2023), with the exception of ADIT, which is based on year-end prorata balance.

Exhibit 4
Page 1 of 17

Rate of Return
Line Weighted Tax Gross-up Adjusted for
No. Capital Structure Ratio Cost Cost @ 24.95% Income Taxes

1 Short term debt 1.26% 0.46% 0.01% 0.01%
2 Long term debt 45.55% 4.00% 1.82% 1.82%
3 Common equity 53.19% 9.35% 4.97% 1.65% 6.63%
4 Total 100.00% 6.80% 1.65% 8.46%

Note:  Capital structure and cost rates pursuant to Case No. 2020-00350 effective July 1, 2021.

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT TO THE GAS LINE TRACKER

RATE OF RETURN

Exhibit 4
Page 2 of 17

mailto:%5e@%2038.9%25

Line Total
No. Description Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 2023

1 Main-Distribution Capex $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2 Service Line Capex $298,346 $298,149 $302,051 $298,544 $298,346 $301,854 $298,544 $298,544 $301,854 $298,346 $298,544 $300,523 $3,593,645
3 Riser Capex $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
4 Customer Service Capex $584,698 $586,552 $592,957 $590,144 $585,204 $587,418 $579,701 $585,429 $582,898 $582,675 $578,054 $575,431 $7,011,161
5 Gas Plant Investment $883,044 $884,701 $895,008 $888,688 $883,550 $889,272 $878,245 $883,973 $884,752 $881,021 $876,598 $875,954 $10,604,806

6 Main-Distribution Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
7 Service Line Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
8 Riser Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
9 Customer Service Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

10 Total Retirements $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

11 Main-Distribution Retirements Depr Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
12 Service Line Retirements Depr Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
13 Riser Retirements Depr Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
14 Customer Service Retirements Depr Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
15 Total Depr Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

16 Main-Distribution Cost of Removal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
17 Service Line Cost of Removal $38,100 $30,363 $30,363 $30,363 $30,363 $30,363 $32,310 $30,364 $30,363 $30,363 $30,363 $37,790 $381,468
18 Riser Cost of Removal $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
19 Customer Service Cost of Removal $1,472 $1,472 $1,472 $1,472 $1,472 $1,472 $1,472 $1,472 $1,472 $1,472 $1,472 $1,472 $17,664
20 Cost of Removal $39,572 $31,835 $31,835 $31,835 $31,835 $31,835 $33,782 $31,836 $31,835 $31,835 $31,835 $39,262 $399,132

21 Operation & Maintenance $93,444 $79,564 $89,544 $78,311 $84,464 $82,457 $78,878 $88,472 $81,075 $83,894 $78,807 $70,462 $989,372
22 Property Taxes $61,989 $61,989 $61,989 $61,989 $61,989 $61,989 $61,989 $61,989 $61,989 $61,989 $61,989 $61,989 $743,867

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT TO THE GAS LINE TRACKER

CAPITAL AND OPERATING COSTS

Exhibit 4
Page 3 of 17

LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
ANNUAL ADJUSTMENT TO THE GAS LINE TRACKER

JANUARY 2023 BOOK DEPRECIATION

January January January January
Beginning Monthly Depr on Additions Current Month Current Month Ending

Line Account Plant Depr Beginning and Depr on Book Plant
No. Description No. Balance Rates Balance Retirements Adds/Ret Depreciation Balance

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)=(3)*(4) (6) (7)=(4)*(6)*50% (8)=(5)+(7) (9)=(6)+(3)

Additions
1 Mains - Distribution 376 0 0.14% 0 0 0 0 0